

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(CKP)

Name of Work:- R/M & upkeep of ITPO premises during 2022-23

SH :- Construction of Dhalaos on the backside of Halls no. 2 to 5 in Pragati Maidan

Contract No:

Bidder Name :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NOTE:-

- 1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable
2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.
3. Contractual Labour Act Registration if applicable.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in- Charge:	250.00	sqm	107.00	26750.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
2.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-incharge.	76.00	cum	205.45	15614.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen Only
3.00	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	7.50	cum	2007.10	15053.00	INR Fifteen Thousand & Fifty Three Only
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	44.00	cum	6050.55	266224.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four Only

5.00	<p>Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete.</p> <p>Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.</p> <p>All works upto plinth level :</p> <p>Concrete of M15 grade with minimum cement content of 240 kg /cum</p>	38.00	cum	8174.75	310641.00	INR Three Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Forty One Only
6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns	100.00	sqm	307.95	30795.00	INR Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Five Only
7.00	62 mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping, under layer 50 mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) and top layer 12mm thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (1 cement hardener mix : 2 graded stone aggregate, 6mm nominal size) by volume, hardening compound mixed @ 2 litre per 50 kg of cement or as per manufacture's specifications. This includes cost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.	250.00	sqm	928.65	232163.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three Only
8.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	6800.00	hg	78.20	531760.00	INR Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
9.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. single acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. complete : 150 mm	48.00	each	251.70	12082.00	INR Twelve Thousand & Eighty Two Only
10.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete : 250x16 mm	6.00	each	165.90	995.00	INR Nine Hundred & Ninety Five Only
11.00	Providing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric of size 75x25mm mesh or other suitable size wire mesh to be fixed & firmly anchored to the concrete surface by means of 'L' shaped mid steel shear key welded with existing reinforcement including the cost of materialss, labour, tool & plants as approved by E-I-C	27.00	sqm	820.80	22162.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Two Only

12.00	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin- charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	930.00	sqm	671.55	624542.00	INR Six Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two Only
13.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	250.00	sqm	131.45	32863.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three Only
14.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					2121644.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				